Population
2021 Budget

Number of Employees (1)

METRO AREA COUNTY COMPARISONS 2021

Attachment 2

Full Time
Part Time

Reimbursements

Per Diem

Administrative Allowance inside metro area
Expense Reimbursement inside metro area
Expense Reimbursement outside metro area
Expense and/or Mileage Reimbursement

2021 Base Salary

Commissioner
Chair
Vice Chair

2021 Total Compensation

Commissioner
Chair
Vice Chair

Official salary rates shown. Some individual members of these county boards may choose to receive lesser amounts.

(1) Number of employees excludes temporary employees.

Hennepin Ramsey Dakota Anoka Washington Scott Carver
County County County County County County County
1,281,680 553,219 425,423 356,921 262,748 149,013 105,089

$2,260,706,955

7,613
480

No
n/a
n/a
n/a
Yes

$113,566
$113,566

$113,566
$113,566

$763,123,318

3,636
603

No
n/a
n/a
n/a
Yes

$100,138
$97,102

$97,102
$100,138

$425,799,903

1,805
163

No
n/a
n/a
n/a
Yes

$86,728
$85,869 (2)
$86,728

$86,728
$85,869
$86,728

$342,731,774

1,854
121

Yes
$5300/$5900 (3)
n/a
n/a
n/a

$71,593.60
$71,593.60
$71,593.60

$76,893.60
$77,493.60
$76,893.60

$288,516,400

1,219
86

Yes (4)
n/a
n/a
n/a
Yes

$72,400
$72,400
$72,400

$95,300
$95,300
$95,300

(2) Dakota County - Provide option for Commissioners to refuse salary increase. The current chair has elected to do so. Thus the Chair is lower than Commissioners.

(3) Allowance for Anoka Co. Commissioner/Chair, only added to base pay if not claimed as an expense otherwise.

(4) Washington County - Per diems paid by Association of Minnesota Counties for AMC meetings, Metropolitan Emergency Services Board, Solid Waste Coordinating Board,;
non-County payment; not received by all commissioners.

$181,478,920

661
74

n/a (5)
n/a
n/a
n/a
Yes

$73,174
$74,974
$74,074

$73,174
$74,974
$74,074

$177,521,620

651
75

Yes
$8580/$7680/$7380
n/a
n/a
n/a

$72,294
$72,294
$72,294

$79,674
$80,874
$79,974
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