METRO AREA COUNTY COMPARISONS 2021

	Hennepin County	Ramsey County	Dakota County	Anoka County	Washington County	Scott County	Carver County
Population	1,281,680	553,219	425,423	356,921	262,748	149,013	105,089
2021 Budget	\$2,260,706,955	\$763,123,318	\$425,799,903	\$342,731,774	\$288,516,400	\$181,478,920	\$177,521,620
Number of Employees (1)	_						
Full Time	7,613	3,636	1,805	1,854	1,219	661	651
Part Time	480	603	163	121	86	74	75
Reimbursements Per Diem	_ No	No	No	Yes	Yes (4)	n/a (5)	Yes
Administrative Allowance inside metro area	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$5300/\$5900 (3)	n/a	n/a	\$8580/\$7680/\$7380
Expense Reimbursement inside metro area	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Expense Reimbursement outside metro area	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Expense and/or Mileage Reimbursement	Yes	Yes	Yes	n/a	Yes	Yes	n/a
2021 Base Salary	_						
Commissioner	\$113,566	\$100,138	\$86,728	\$71,593.60	\$72,400	\$73,174	\$72,294
Chair	\$113,566	\$97,102	\$85,869 (2)	\$71,593.60	\$72,400	\$74,974	\$72,294
Vice Chair			\$86,728	\$71,593.60	\$72,400	\$74,074	\$72,294
2021 Total Compensation Commissioner Chair	_ \$113,566 \$113,566	\$97,102 \$100,138	\$86,728 \$85,869	\$76,893.60 \$77,493.60	\$95,300 \$95,300	\$73,174 \$74,974	\$79,674 \$80,874
Vice Chair			\$86,728	\$76,893.60	\$95,300	\$74,074	\$79,974

Official salary rates shown. Some individual members of these county boards may choose to receive lesser amounts.

⁽¹⁾ Number of employees excludes temporary employees.

⁽²⁾ Dakota County - Provide option for Commissioners to refuse salary increase. The current chair has elected to do so. Thus the Chair is lower than Commissioners.

⁽³⁾ Allowance for Anoka Co. Commissioner/Chair, only added to base pay if not claimed as an expense otherwise.

⁽⁴⁾ Washington County - Per diems paid by Association of Minnesota Counties for AMC meetings, Metropolitan Emergency Services Board, Solid Waste Coordinating Board; non-County payment; not received by all commissioners.